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C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM STATE AGENCY REMARKS

CCN: 24 5476

On June 18, 2015, a standard survey was completed at Good Samaritan Society - Pine River.  The facility has been found to be in 

compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, and Requirements of Long Term Care Facilities.

Refer to the CMS 2567 for both health and life safety code.  Post Certification Revisit N/A. 

Effective June 18, 2015, the facility is certified for 56 skilled nursing facility beds.
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CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245476   

June 22, 2015

Ms Karen Prososki,  Administrator

Good Samaritan Society - Pine River

518 Jefferson Avenue, PO Box 29

Pine River, Minnesota  56474

Dear Ms. Prososki:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by

surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements

for participation.  To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility

in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements

established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.    

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility

be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective June 18, 2015 the above facility is certified for:    

  56 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility’s Medicare approved area consists of all 56 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your

certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare

and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,   

     

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118   Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc:  Licensing and Certification File

   

 

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division •   

General Information: 651-201-5000 • Toll-free: 888-345-0823

http://www.health.state.mn.us

An  equal opportunity employer



Electronically delivered

June 22, 2015

Ms. Karen Prososki, Administrator

Good Samaritan Society - Pine River

518 Jefferson Avenue, PO Box 29

Pine River, Minnesota  56474

RE: Project Number S5476026

Dear Ms.. Prososki:

On June 18, 2015,  a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of

Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation

requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or

Medicaid programs.   

We are pleased to inform you that this survey resulted in no deficiencies being issued.

The Federal Form CMS-2567 is being electronically delivered.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of

this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,   

     

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118    

Fax: (651) 215-9697

   

 

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Minnesota Department of Health • Health Regulation Division    

General Information: 651-201-5000 • Toll-free: 888-345-0823

http://www.health.state.mn.us
An  equal opportunity employer
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F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000

 Good Samaritan Society - Pine River has been 
found to be in compliance with the requirements 
of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, and 
Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities.

 

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that 
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.)  Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days 
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided.  For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility.  If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued 
program participation.
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A. BUILDING 01 - 1985 BUILDING AND ADDITIONS
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K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

 FIRE SAFETY

A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the 
Minnesota Department of Public Safety, Fire 
Marshal Division on June 17, 2015. At the time of 
this survey, Good Samaritan Society Pine River  
was found in compliance with the requirements 
for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, 
Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 
2000 edition of National Fire Protection 
Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety 
Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care.

Good Samaritan Society of Pine River is a 1-story 
building with two basements. The building was 
constructed at five different times. In 1961 the 
nursing home was built and was determined to be 
of Type II(111) construction without a basement. 
In 1968 an addition was constructed to the north 
of the original building, that was determined to be 
of Type II(111) construction and has a basement. 
In 1985 an addition was constructed to the 
southwest of the 1961 building that was 
determined to be of Type II(111) construction and 
has a partial basement. In 1993 an addition was 
constructed to the west of the 1985 addition that 
was determined to be of Type II(111) construction. 
In 1996 the last addition was added to the west of 
the 1993 addition that was determined to be of 
Type II(111) construction. The building is divided 
into 7 smoke zones by one and two hour fire 
barriers. The facility is separated by 2-hour fire 
barriers form an outpatient physical therapy 
building.

 

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that 
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.)  Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days 
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided.  For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility.  If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued 
program participation.
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The building and additions are fully sprinkler 
protected in accordance with NFPA 13 Standard 
for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems 1999 
edition. The facility has a fire alarm system with 
smoke detection in the corridors and spaces 
open to the corridors, that is monitored for 
automatic fire department notification and 
installed in accordance with NFPA "The National 
Fire Alarm Code" 1999 edition. Other hazardous 
areas have either heat detection or smoke 
detection that are on the fire alarm system in 
accordance with the Minnesota State Fire Code 
2007 edition. The sleeping rooms in the 1961 and 
1968 sections have battery operated smoke 
detectors in them and the sleeping rooms in the 
1993 and 1996 additions have smoke detectors 
that are wired to the facilities electrical system 
that alarm in accordance with the Minnesota 
State Fire Code 2007 edition.

The facility has a capacity of 56 beds and had a 
census of 44 at the time of the survey.

Because the buildings and all additions meet the 
construction types allowed for existing Health 
Care buildings, the facility was surveyed as one 
building.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete 3ZSJ21Event ID: Facility ID: 00058 If continuation sheet Page  2 of 2


	survey1539
	948ltr
	origcertltr
	orighlth2567
	origlsc2567
	2567 GSS Pine River
	cms671pass
	cms672pass
	hlth 670 S5476026
	lsc 670 F5476026
	2786cde
	MN1513
	2786 GSS PINE RIVER
	CMS-2786R_508-new 10
	CMS-2786R_508-new 11
	CMS-2786R_508-new 12
	CMS-2786R_508-new 13
	CMS-2786R_508-new 14
	CMS-2786R_508-new 15
	CMS-2786R_508-new 16
	CMS-2786R_508-new 17
	CMS-2786R_508-new 18
	CMS-2786R_508-new 19
	CMS-2786R_508-new 2
	CMS-2786R_508-new 20
	CMS-2786R_508-new 21
	CMS-2786R_508-new 22
	CMS-2786R_508-new 23
	CMS-2786R_508-new 24
	CMS-2786R_508-new 25
	CMS-2786R_508-new 26
	CMS-2786R_508-new 27
	CMS-2786R_508-new 3
	CMS-2786R_508-new 4
	CMS-2786R_508-new 5
	CMS-2786R_508-new 6
	CMS-2786R_508-new 7
	CMS-2786R_508-new 8
	CMS-2786R_508-new 9

	GSS PINE RIVER SKETCH
	GSS PINE RIVER DRAFT



